

T  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9836/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in RFA No.1551/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANI VIVEKANANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayak Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
For Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the  
petitioner, list the matter after four weeks to enable him to file  
rejoinder affidavit.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|