

Ö  
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9836/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in RFA No.1551/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANI VIVEKANANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Ms. Srithi Govil, Adv.  
For Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed by the learned senior counsel appearing for  
the respondents that the mediation between the parties have  
failed. Hence let this matter be posted after two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|